
This report provided free of charge by:
Van Bortel Ford
71 Marsh Rd
East Rochester, NY 14445

585-460-1438

  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,434 Verified Reviews

9,846
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/25/24 at
12:18:05 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

14  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in New York

53,546  Last reported odometer reading

2015 FORD ESCAPE SE
VIN: 1FMCU9GX2FUC39331
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
1.6L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,434 Verified Reviews

9,846 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/E11BLc7N-3_xBBDLyIlGt8KoFypY-F1Yd_MvkFrcRQ12GAzLVCVnqZVPaUgSK1ILpFivPo0EbXS9mQOBQFD-geBg92e-HOBQlJmxn7cEdV92xVrxGTLRBlUQ4XGBa7Z7h36qESfYy77EiSbA0CXVKa2-l-sL8rZkmHO_cXYe3OgVJcClPG7rXSc0kSuiEerdkTcOW_4jTnK1k6zfUqS0nZQ0yja3Pku0NIFRfwCqz97Uh_xL1PjHYFd_QAHA_NFC5GPqYkmRXqFRTOOiF335xqeyeYqfp5INHuzozo_F_6oCMZoKfpkx7hsoGyajt6dPLLi3y2qDEyyesM1NHbLLvph9ye0uB9b7AUfjV7rKhE903deEYKTHLHV4ZMT2acjAVrc8zlq0-EIjPwH6UipuwU_F.cfx


Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor
Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

4,223 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2015 2018 2020

Type of owner
Personal

lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 years 1 yr. 8 mo. 3 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York New York New York

Estimated miles driven per year 4,223/yr 3,572/yr 9,871/yr

Last reported odometer reading 12,912 18,815 53,546

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


05/14/2015 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

06/13/2015 13 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

06/15/2015 23 Romano Ford VW
Fayetteville, NY
315-637-4491
romanocars.com

4.6 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

06/15/2015 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minoa, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

06/16/2015 Romano Ford VW
Fayetteville, NY
315-637-4491
romanocars.com

4.6 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Safety inspection performed

07/17/2015 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

08/25/2015 677 Romano Ford VW
Fayetteville, NY
315-637-4491
romanocars.com

4.6 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/27/2016 5,121 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

12/06/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minoa, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

02/27/2017 8,843 Inspection Co. Inspection performed

06/22/2017 10,034 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/6y0ZSKZAEZGFselkiD-wZSMD_tzEshI6LbL1adxf_aK1mcRNmrira_YvD-a9k856qiRXoaGfXho96gS-8uLSBESMpqiX2S15F2q3Xl70_DMHUVGABVBwQpwqN4ixQicdIq-lgw1XmZl1pQdQNTnyX-VMb-66sheLfK7MATRyeFHHalh9nybtV0fZZ0Resh4ge8gpRk-oxifAjISbpBZenK7wsgIR_JQf8bvg69ljV3aKkHlrpUceWRWQ0EsE-MyuwahtB-a9GcCu4xRWpv6hC4eFBgKMPpvtyhp6s24TqQCPBdQ5zs_EiguMlpQT5c_BeVwD5nwM_BdlM-bGtvkjIgsgS_w0-b4iUcBDx3nBG1xz0qghz85WJrQNK0Zu3iWxcUZmrjnav7GPKvv2FCQtWKy9N6rb5kg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/61d9nYteH5wYY4BPhmN4fdsVDnHaB0gUE6d2qxvhYDRg7K72BxuCSk841EhaUzRqoLU3B9eD29JmW1n7t1_QxW__JGGL2fRejZz78W-fnQDkkeuAhv8cJ-cR3TP4Bms5vVa7KCInLJi9US1EBG2XVswxV4XaSwQUup6kDF8vtKUnu1ajT15MdeyGJnmMnd2ciuvwr1jJrdpUv1Wx1qvglXJ0VjNwXe-GZxafoQdo1GKIjAlkA4jZzr59qKnU8lDwYnj2SSavi6bVh7CMqGQ0J9MIdKk7drK2o1QwHWP0C1J3UT0HfgIqI2FGOxqcxCKxeW00N7xySaai4SKyL5PeBED94AJa0r6tgRyK7rZeRYaOBmVTfcxFo1z6lkTYr_qU1lUD0hcBGurerMWPMRvq3MBPU-oLsZE.cfx


06/26/2018 12,810 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

06/30/2018 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/06/2018 12,866 Genesee Valley Ford
Avon, NY
585-226-2600
geneseevalley.com

4.9 / 5.0
18 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

08/30/2018 12,871 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

11/05/2018 12,912 Genesee Valley Ford
Avon, NY
585-226-2600
geneseevalley.com

4.9 / 5.0
18 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/05/2018 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

11/05/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Geneseo, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

11/06/2018 Inspection Co. Inspection performed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
3,572 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/26/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Geneseo, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

04/05/2019 14,065 Genesee Valley Ford
Avon, NY
585-226-2600
geneseevalley.com

4.9 / 5.0
18 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/27/2020 17,365 New York Passed safety inspection

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-



Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

05/27/2020 18,217 Genesee Valley Ford
Avon
Avon, NY
585-226-2600
geneseevalley.com

4.9 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/30/2020 Van Bortel Subaru
Victor, NY
585-924-5230
vanbortelsubaru.com

4.8 / 5.0
157 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/30/2020 Van Bortel Subaru Of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
888-309-5502
vanbortelsubarurocheste
rsoa.dealer.subaru.com/

4.8 / 5.0
140 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/30/2020 18,782 Van Bortel Subaru
Victor, NY
585-924-5230
vanbortelsubaru.com

4.8 / 5.0
157 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

08/08/2020 18,814 Van Bortel Subaru
Victor, NY
585-924-5230
vanbortelsubaru.com

4.8 / 5.0
157 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Odometer reading reported

08/08/2020 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/10/2020 18,815 Van Bortel Subaru
Victor, NY
585-924-5230
vanbortelsubaru.com

Vehicle sold

-

-
-
-

-

-



4.8 / 5.0
157 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

08/10/2020 Warrantech Automotive,
Inc.
Rochester, NY
warrantech.com

Service contract issued

08/10/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,871 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/28/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

08/26/2021 28,124 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

12/15/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

08/29/2022 38,309 Van Bortel Subaru
Victor, NY
585-924-5230
vanbortelsubaru.com

4.8 / 5.0
157 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/29/2022 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

10/03/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

05/19/2023 43,894 Service Facility
East Rochester, NY

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-



Tires rotated

08/11/2023 48,618 Van Bortel Subaru Of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
888-309-5502
vanbortelsubarurocheste
rsoa.dealer.subaru.com/

4.8 / 5.0
140 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Inspection performed
Tire checked
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

08/11/2023 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

11/07/2023 50,615 Van Bortel Ford
East Rochester, NY
585-586-4415
vanbortelford.com

4.8 / 5.0
1,434 Verified Reviews

9,846 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Rear brake pads replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked
Exhaust system checked

01/05/2024 51,756 Broccolo Automotive
Rochester, NY
585-272-1200

5.0 / 5.0
60 Verified Reviews

419 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Exhaust repaired
Tire(s) balanced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Tire(s) mounted

01/13/2024 51,926 Van Bortel Subaru Of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
888-309-5502
vanbortelsubarurocheste
rsoa.dealer.subaru.com/

4.8 / 5.0
140 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Splash shield replaced/repaired

03/23/2024 53,546 Van Bortel Subaru Of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
888-309-5502
vanbortelsubarurocheste
rsoa.dealer.subaru.com/

4.8 / 5.0
140 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/25/24 12:18:05 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 FORD ESCAPE
vehicle (VIN: 1FMCU9GX2FUC39331), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
3/25/24 at 1:18 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

